EXHIBIT H

.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

Case No.: 12012447-CI-011

vs.

HEATHER CLEM; GAWKER MEDIA, LLC aka GAWKER MEDIA; et al.,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SCOTT KIDDER

I, Scott Kidder, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

1. The statements made in this Affidavit are based on my personal knowledge.

2. I am the Vice President of Operations for Gawker Media Group, Inc., a Cayman Islands corporation. I submit this Affidavit in support of the Motion to Dismiss of Defendant Gawker Media Group, Inc. in the above-referenced action. I am competent to testify as to the facts set forth below, and, if called as a witness, could and would testify to such facts under oath.

3. Gawker Media Group, Inc. has no operations or employees. Rather, it is a holding company. Other than a small bank account to facilitate purchases and sales of its stock, its sole assets are equity securities in two subsidiaries, Gawker Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Kinja, KFT, and Hungarian entity.

4. This lawsuit concerns the publication on the website www.Gawker.com on or about October 4, 2012 of an article (the "Gawker Story") entitled "Even For a Minute, Watching

1

Hulk Hogan Have Sex on a Canopy Bed is Not Safe For Work, But Watch It Anyway," along with a 101-second video file (the "Excerpts").

5. Gawker Media Group, Inc. does not publish anything, including without limitation the website found at www.gawker.com. As such, Gawker Media Group, Inc. necessarily could not have played any role – and did not play any role – in publishing or editing the Gawker Story and/or the Excerpts.

To date, Gawker Media, LLC has made no distributions to Gawker Media Group,
Inc.

Executed this μ th day of October 2013.

Scott Kildder

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

The foregoing Affidavit of Scott Kidder was SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before more this 1) th day of October 2013.

Nota Public Jestate ork Neu

ry New York York County 3. No.: 02MA6225360

(Print, type, or stamp Commissioned name of Notary Public)